## Amendments to be made in the Scheme of Recruitment of the Assistant Commissioners of Co-operative Development

Matters in the existing Scheme of Recruitment	Matters to be added to the Scheme of Recruitment	Reason
	<b>09.Efficiency Bar Examination for the Assistant</b> <b>Commissioners of Co-operative Development</b> Assistant Commissioner of Co-operative Development should have passed Efficiency Bar Examination before reaching the 4 <sup>th</sup> Salary step of SL-1-2006-A(annexure - 2)	Instead of written examination, the

Prepared by Sgd. Mrs.T.Vathshalathevi Checked by Sgd. Mrs. A.Rajavarathan (Staff Officer in charge of the Subject)

## Secretary Women's Affairs and Co-operatives Northern Province

I recommend that this proposed amendment of Scheme of Recruitment for the post of Assistant Commissioner of Co-operative Development in the Department of Co-operative Development effective date from 01.06.2019 be approved.

Sgd. P.Vageshan Commissioner, Department of Co-operative Development, Northern Province.

## Secretary, Provincial Public Service Commission, Northern Province.

I recommend that this proposed amendment of scheme of Recruitment for the post of Assistant Commissioner of Co-operative Development in the Department of Co-operative Development be approved.

Sgd. Rubini Varathalingam Secretary Women's Affairs and Co-operatives Northern Province

Date:03.02.2021

## Hon. Governor, Northern Province.

Provincial Public Service Commission has recommended this amendment scheme of Recruitment for the post of Assistant Commissioner of Cooperative Development in the Department of Co-operative Development and Submitted for your Hon's approval please.

Sgd. S.Thiruvakaran Secretary, Provincial Public Service Commission, Northern Province.

Approved

Sgd. P.S.M.Charles Hon. Governor, Northern Province.

Date: 18.02.2021